TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR FEAST FOR BONUS MILES CAMPAIGN

The Terms and Conditions herein relate to the Feast For Bonus Miles Campaign (collectively, the "**Promotion**") organised by Kris+ Pte Ltd ("**Kris+**"). This Promotion will be carried out on the Kris+ mobile application ("**Kris+ App**")

- 1. This Promotion will be carried out on the Kris+ mobile application ("**Kris+ App**"). Entry to the Promotion is only open to Kris+ users who:
 - a. are aged 18 years and above as of 02 January 2025;
 - b. are a resident in Singapore; and
 - c. who have downloaded the Kris+ App and have signed up for valid Kris+ accounts by logging in with their KrisFlyer credentials ("**Participants**").

For avoidance of doubt, participants who do not satisfy any of the conditions above will not be eligible to enter the Promotion and will be disqualified despite having completed an Eligible Transaction.

- The Promotion is applicable to all KrisFlyer members ("Participants") who have carried out an Eligible Payment Transaction (as defined in clause 4 below) during the promotional period from 02 January 2025, 1000 hrs (Singapore time) and ends on 12 February 2025, 2359 hrs (Singapore time) (the "Promotional Period").
- 3. To enrol into the Promotion, Participants need to access the "Feast For Bonus Miles" challenge under the Kris+ challenge page and tap "Start now".
- 4. An "Eligible Payment Transaction" refers to a transaction in which Participant makes a payment of minimum SGD 250 in a single transaction using a debit/credit card (via Apple Pay or Google Pay) and/or KrisPay miles, directly through the Kris+ App at any "Kris+ Participating Partner". All Eligible Kris+ Payment Transactions must be completed using the Kris+ App and will be valid regardless of the type of mobile device from which such Eligible Kris+ Payment Transactions are performed, as long as they are carried out within the Promotional Period after starting the Challenge.
- Kris+ Participating Partners include 5 ON 25 Andaz Singapore, Beauty in The Pot, Canton Noodle & Congee House, Canton Paradise, COCA, Dancing Crab, D'Cuisines Restaurant, Delibowl, Eden Restaurant, Hai Tien Lo (Pan Pacific Singapore), Jade - The Fullerton Hotel, Jiang-Nan Chun - Four Seasons Hotel Singapore, JUMBO Seafood,

JUMBO Signatures, Kam's Roast, Kim Choo Kueh Chang, Kwee Zeen, Lao Beijing, Le Shrimp Ramen, LeNu Chef Wai's Noodle Bar, Li Bai Cantonese Restaurant (Sheraton Towers), LingZhi Vegetarian, Mimi Restaurant, Nan Yang Dao, NG AH SIO Bak Kut Teh, Nuodle, Paradise Classic, Paradise Dynasty, Paradise Hotpot, Paradise Teochew, Peach Blossoms (PARKROYAL COLLECTION Marina Bay), Po restaurant, Qin Restaurant & Bar, Red House Seafood, Seafood Paradise, Si Chuan Dou Hua, Straits Chinese Restaurant, Swatow Restaurant, Tai Cheong Bakery, Taste Paradise, Tóng Lè Private Dining, Tongue Tip Lanzhou Beef Noodle, Tsui Wah Singapore, TUNG LOK HEEN, TUNG LOK PEKING DUCK, TUNG LOK SEAFOOD, TUNG LOK SIGNATURES, TUNG LOK TEAHOUSE, Xin Cuisine Chinese Restaurant - Holiday Inn Singapore Atrium, Ya Ge, Zui Teochew Cuisine.

- 6. The award of bonus miles is limited to the first **Eligible Payment Transaction** per Participating Partner per user over the Promotional Period.
- 7. After making an Eligible Kris+ Payment Transaction, the Participant will have successfully completed the enrolment and will be eligible to receive 500 miles ("Reward miles") for their first Eligible Kris+ Payment Transaction, provided that each Participant shall not split the purchase for any goods or services (including food items and dine-ins at food and beverage outlets) purchased on a single occasion into different payment transactions or receipts ("the Proviso") to obtain the Reward miles. Subject to clause 4 and 6, Participants are permitted to make multiple Eligible Transactions for multiple Reward miles during the Promotional Period.
- 8. For all qualifying transactions, Reward miles will be credited to the Participant's Kris+ app on 14 days after the campaign ends.
- 9. Reward miles distributed in this Promotion and credited into an applicable Participant's KrisPay wallet can be transferred into the Participant's respective KrisFlyer account within 21 days of credit. Reward miles however are non-transferable to other Participants' KrisPay wallets, and cannot be exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- 10. By participating in the Promotion, each Participant:
 - a. agrees to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions, Kris+ Privacy Policy (accessible at <u>https://www.singaporeair.com/content/dam/sia/web-assets/pdfs/ppsclub-krisflyer/use-miles/krisplus/Privacy_Policy.pdf</u>), the KrisFlyer Terms and Conditions

(<u>https://www.singaporeair.com/en_UK/ppsclub_krisflyer/termsconditions-kf/</u>), and the Terms of Use of Kris+ (accessible at <u>https://www.singaporeair.com/en_UK/sg/ppsclub-krisflyer/use-</u> <u>miles/krisplus/terms-of-use/</u>) (collectively, "**Promotional Terms & Conditions**"); and

- b. agrees that any and all personal data collected in this Promotion (including his/her KrisFlyer membership number) may be collected, used, disclosed, or otherwise processed (collectively, "Processing") by Kris+ for the purposes of organizing the Promotion. All Processing of each Participant's personal data will be in accordance with Kris+'s Privacy Policy available at https://www.singaporeair.com/content/dam/sia/web-assets/pdfs/ppsclubkrisflyer/use-miles/krisplus/Privacy_Policy.pdf).
- 11. All decisions made by Kris+, in respect to any matter relating to this Promotion shall be final. Kris+ reserves the right to vary these Terms and Conditions at any time, amend the list of Kris+ Partners at which Eligible Payment Transactions may be made, and/or terminate or otherwise amend this Promotion without prior notice, at its sole and absolute discretion.
- 12. Kris+ reserves the right to verify the eligibility of Participants. The demise of a Participant automatically disqualifies his/her entry.
- 13. To the extent permitted under applicable law, Kris+ will not be responsible or liable for any consequences that any participant may suffer (including without limitation any damage, loss, injury or disappointment) by participating in the Promotion or the participant's acceptance of any prize
- 14. Unless otherwise specified, Kris+ is not responsible for and will not bear any and all expenses and ancillary costs which may be incurred in the participation in the Promotion and/or with the use or redemption of any Prize.
- 15. In the event of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any brochures, marketing or promotional materials relating to the Promotion, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail to the extent of such inconsistency.
- 16. A person who is not a party to these Terms and Conditions has no right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 2001 of Singapore to enforce any of these Promotion Terms and Conditions.
- 17. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Singapore and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Singapore courts.

18. For enquiries, please contact KrisFlyer Membership Services at <u>https://www.singaporeair.com/en_UK/help-page/</u>.